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Adult Bronze Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Teresa Santilli, Ice Zone FSC 
  2 Pamula Spear, BC Winter Club 
 
Adult Pre Bronze Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Elizabeth Mangan, Pavilion SC 
  2 Conny Maciejewski, Pavilion SC 
  3 Kiesha Cole, Pavilion SC 
 
Adult Pre Bronze Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Elizabeth Mangan, Pavilion SC 
  2 Conny Maciejewski, Pavilion SC 
  3 Kiesha Cole, Pavilion SC 
 
Basic Skills Group A Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Victoria Helsley, FSC of Erie 
  2 Madeleine Giroux, BC Winter Club 
  3 Natalie Riggi, Strongsville SC 
 
Basic Skills Group B Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Mae Smilowitz, SC of Mt Lebanon 
  2 Anna Kallmeyer, Pavilion SC 
  3 James Mateya, BC Winter Club 
  4 Nicole French, Hess FSC 
  5 Paige Johnson, BC Winter Club 
  6 Haley Ellrich, Westminster FSC 
  7 Adriana Essigmann, BC Winter Club 
 
Basic Skills Group C Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Demi Michelle Schwartz, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Kelsey Yeakle, Hess FSC 
  3 Kaitlin Spear, Skaneateles FSC 
  4 Lindsey Walker, Westminster FSC 
  5 Diane Vozar, Strongsville SC 
  6 Kelsey Block, Cortland FSC 
 
Basic Skills Group D Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Shaw, Strongsville SC 
  2 Ashleigh Thompson, Westminster FSC 
  3 Alexander Tripodis, Center Ice & Blades 
 
Basic Skills Level 1 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie Hice, Jamestown SC 
  2 Victoria Helsley, FSC of Erie 
  3 Autumn Essigmann, BC Winter Club 
 
Basic Skills Level 2 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Madeleine Giroux, BC Winter Club 
  2 Natalie Riggi, Strongsville SC 
 

Basic Skills Level 3 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Mae Smilowitz, SC of Mt Lebanon 
  2 Adriana Essigmann, BC Winter Club 
  3 Nicole French, Hess FSC 
  4 Haley Ellrich, Westminster FSC 
 
Basic Skills Level 4 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 James Mateya, BC Winter Club 
  2 Anna Kallmeyer, Pavilion SC 
 
Basic Skills Level 5 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Paige Johnson, BC Winter Club 
  2 Lindsey Walker, Westminster FSC 
  3 Julia Robb, SC of Mt. Lebanon 
 
Basic Skills Level 6 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Kelsey Yeakle, Hess FSC 
  2 Kaitlin Spear, Skaneateles FSC 
  3 Kelsey Block, Cortland FSC 
 
Basic Skills Level 7 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Molly Bohrer, Westminster FSC 
  2 Diane Vozar, Strongsville SC 
 
Basic Skills Level 8 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Avalon Bunge, BC Winter Club 
  2 Ashleigh Thompson, Westminster FSC 
 
Beginner Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Tommy Tripodis, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Turner Curry, Ice Zone FSC 
  3 Kristian Santilli, Ice Zone FSC 
  4 Sutter Hellwarth, Meadville FSC 
 
Beginner Boys Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Tommy Tripodis, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Turner Curry, Ice Zone FSC 
  3 Kristian Santilli, Ice Zone FSC 
  4 James Mateya, BC Winter Club 
 
Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves - A - Final Standings 
  1 Caterina Alf, Buffalo SC 
  2 Emma Grace Francoeur, Westminster FSC 
  3 Brianne Burkhardt, Mentor FSC 
  4 Molly Bohrer, Westminster FSC 
  5 Annie Iezzi, Center Ice & Blades 
 
Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves - B - Final Standings 
  1 Briana Coyne, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Avalon Bunge, BC Winter Club 
  3 Estefania Forero, Meadville FSC 
  4 Jessica Shaw, Strongsville SC 
  5 Kelsey Block, Cortland FSC 
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Beginner Girls Free Skate - A - Final Standings 
  1 Gabriella Mauro, SC of Western NY 
  2 Analynn Horvath Di Fillipo, Westminster FSC 
  3 Eva Chase, Westminster FSC 
  4 Paige Johnson, BC Winter Club 
  5 Kacie Santilli, Ice Zone FSC 
  6 Kelsey Block, Cortland FSC 
 
Beginner Girls Free Skate - B - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Di Matteo, Niagara University SC 
  2 Victoria Simek, Westminster FSC 
  3 Lucy Rogers, BC Winter Club 
  4 Leah Snyder, Jamestown SC 
  5 Madeline Geary, Jamestown SC 
  6 Lauren Dantella, Beaver FSC 
  7 Elizabeth Lorenc, Niagara University SC 
  8 Estefania Forero, Meadville FSC 
 
Fiesta Tango Solo Dance  - Final Standings 
  1 Jennifer McKay, Strongsville SC 
  2 Camryn Hellwarth, Meadville FSC 
  3 Abbey Taussig, Strongsville SC 
  4 Jaylyn Orwig, Jamestown SC 
  5 Mathew Essigmann, BC Winter Club 
  6 Kelly Vincent, Jamestown SC 
 
Fourteenstep  Solo Dance  - Final Standings 
  1 Chelsea Fields, BC Winter Club 
  2 Brianna Antonucci, Center Ice & Blades 
  3 Paige Di Toppa, Center Ice & Blades 
  4 Arianna Tripodis, Center Ice & Blades 
  5 Mathew Essigmann, BC Winter Club 
 
Hickory Hoedown Solo Dance  - Final Standings 
  1 Kaylee Miner, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Paige Di Toppa, Center Ice & Blades 
  3 Alexa Lobins, Meadville FSC 
  4 Rebecca Jakubson, BC Winter Club 
  5 Abbey Taussig, Strongsville SC 
  6 Christiana Fragale, Pittsburgh FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program - A - Final Standings 
  1 Amber Lynn Walczyk, Jamestown SC 
  2 Chelsea Maisano, SC of Western NY 
  3 Paulina Webber, SC of Western NY 
  4 Deanna Baudo, Jamestown SC 
  5 Christie Baker, Ice Zone FSC 
  6 Jennifer Tingley, Jamestown SC 
  7 Rebecca Hummel, Jamestown SC 
  8 Isabel Shanahan, BC Winter Club 
 

Intermediate Ladies Short Program - B - Final Standings 
  1 Ali Phillips, Jamestown SC 
  2 Shannon Firth, Jamestown SC 
  3 Elizabeth Newell, Jamestown SC 
  4 Jennifer McKay, Strongsville SC 
  5 Megan Hickling, BC Winter Club 
  6 Erika Augustyniak, SC of Western NY 
  7 Alexandra Heaney, Niagara University SC 
  8 Nicole Popovich, Ice Zone FSC 
 
Intermediate Men Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Peter Max Dion, Jamestown SC 
  2 Michael Donovan, Jamestown SC 
 
Intermediate Men Short Program  - Final Standings 
  1 Peter Max Dion, Jamestown SC 
  2 Michael Donovan, Jamestown SC 
 
Intermediate Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Jennifer McKay, Strongsville SC 
  2 Christie Baker, Ice Zone FSC 
  3 Kelsey Racutt, Mentor FSC 
  4 Christy Petit, Mentor FSC 
  5 Christine Miller, Beaver County FSC 
  6 Chelsea Fields, BC Winter Club 
 
Intermediate/Novice Artistic  - Final Standings 
  1 Elizabeth Susko, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Natascia Zullo, Pavilion SC 
  3 Nicole Popovich, Ice Zone FSC 
  4 Christine Miller, Beaver County FSC 
 
Intermediate/Novice Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Chelsea Martin, Rochester SC 
  2 Christina Caucci, BC Winter Club 
  3 Christine Miller, Beaver County FSC 
  4 Isabel Shanahan, BC Winter Club 
  5 Megan Hickling, BC Winter Club 
 
Junior Ladies Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Taylor Firth, Jamestown SC 
  2 Alyssa Murray, SC of Mt Lebanon 
  3 Christie Turak, Westminster FSC 
  4 Kristin O'Hern, Westminster FSC 
  5 Jill Battistelli, Strongsville SC 
  6 Kassandra Bidwell, Westminster FSC 
 
Junior Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Taylor Firth, Jamestown SC 
  2 Alyssa Murray, SC of Mt Lebanon 
 
Junior Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Kassandra Bidwell, Westminster FSC 
  2 Jill Battistelli, Strongsville SC 
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Juvenile Boys Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 D. J. Campbell, Jamestown SC 
  2 Adrian Rosenberg, Individual Member 
 
Juvenile Girls Free Skate - A - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Rosinski, Pavilion SC 
  2 Chelsea Firth, Jamestown SC 
  3 Chelsea Fields, BC Winter Club 
  4 Jennifer Zhang, Amherst SC 
  5 Maggie Miller, SC of Western NY 
  6 Alexis White, Amherst SC 
  7 Elizabeth Susko, Center Ice & Blades 
 
Juvenile Girls Free Skate - B - Final Standings 
  1 Mary Jo Russo, Amherst SC 
  2 Deanna Baudo, Jamestown SC 
  3 Christy Petit, Mentor FSC 
  4 Natalie Merz, Center Ice & Blades 
  5 Clarice Hart, Amherst SC 
  6 Amanda Shelly, BC Winter Club 
  7 Jana Burkhardt, Mentor FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Rosinski, Pavilion SC 
  2 Natalie Merz, Center Ice & Blades 
  3 Karalyn Bajoras, Westminster FSC 
  4 Elizabeth Susko, Center Ice & Blades 
  5 Jana Burkhardt, Mentor FSC 
  6 Brianna Antonucci, Center Ice & Blades 
 
Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Karalyn Bajoras, Westminster FSC 
  2 Alexandra Heaney, Niagara University SC 
  3 Breanne Forcier, Westminster FSC 
  4 Natalie Merz, Center Ice & Blades 
  5 Brianna Antonucci, Center Ice & Blades 
 
Killian Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Wyble, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Amanda Shelly, BC Winter Club 
  3 Jill Battistelli, Strongsville SC 
 
Ladies Intermediate Free Skate - A - Final Standings 
  1 Elizabeth Newell, Jamestown SC 
  2 Amber Lynn Walczyk, Jamestown SC 
  3 Chelsea Maisano, SC of Western NY 
  4 Christie Baker, Ice Zone FSC 
  5 Paulina Webber, SC of Western NY 
  6 Anjelica Mondello, Niagara University SC 
  7 Megan Hickling, BC Winter Club 
 

Ladies Intermediate Free Skate - B - Final Standings 
  1 Jennifer McKay, Strongsville SC 
  2 Jennifer Tingley, Jamestown SC 
  3 Ali Phillips, Jamestown SC 
  4 Shannon Firth, Jamestown SC 
  5 Erika Augustyniak, SC of Western NY 
  6 Isabel Shanahan, BC Winter Club 
 
Novice Couples Dance - Blues - Final Standings 
  1 Lance Holton, Center Ice & Blades 
  1 Katie Wyble, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Christian Martin, Strongsville SC 
  2 Jill Battistelli, Strongsville SC 
 
Novice Couples Foxtrot - Final Standings 
  1 Lance Holton, Center Ice & Blades 
  1 Katie Wyble, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Christian Martin, Strongsville SC 
  2 Jill Battistelli, Strongsville SC 
 
Novice Ladies Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Ryan Coombs, Jamestown SC 
  2 Natascia Zullo, Pavilion SC 
  3 Christina Caucci, BC Winter Club 
  4 Chelsea Martin, Rochester SC 
 
Novice Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Natascia Zullo, Pavilion SC 
  2 Ryan Coombs, Jamestown SC 
  3 Christina Caucci, BC Winter Club 
 
Novice Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Christina Caucci, BC Winter Club 
  2 Megan Hickling, BC Winter Club 
  3 Isabel Shanahan, BC Winter Club 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Karalyn Bajoras, Westminster FSC 
  2 Megan Messer, Niagara University SC 
  3 Kelsey Racutt, Mentor FSC 
  4 Alexandra Heaney, Niagara University SC 
 
Pre Juvenile Couples Dance - Cha Cha - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica DeMaria, Beaver County FSC 
  1 Dean Miller, Beaver County FSC 
  2 Avalon Bunge, BC Winter Club 
  2 John Bunge, BC Winter Club 
  3 Amanda Shelly, BC Winter Club 
  3 Mathew Essigmann, BC Winter Club 
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Pre Juvenile Couples Dance - Rhythm Blues - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica DeMaria, Beaver County FSC 
  1 Dean Miller, Beaver County FSC 
  2 Amanda Shelly, BC Winter Club 
  2 Mathew Essigmann, BC Winter Club 
  3 Avalon Bunge, BC Winter Club 
  3 John Bunge, BC Winter Club 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - A - Final Standings 
  1 Lily Cogley, Pittsburgh FSC 
  2 Kristen Di Pierro, Jamestown SC 
  3 Alexa Lobins, Meadville FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - B - Final Standings 
  1 Rebecca Jakubson, BC Winter Club 
  2 Arianna Tripodis, Center Ice & Blades 
  3 Anna Marie Braga, Ice Zone FSC 
  4 Monica Kelly, Jamestown SC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Lily Cogley, Pittsburgh FSC 
  2 Nicole Carlins, Southpointe FSC 
  3 Kristen Di Pierro, Jamestown SC 
  4 Breanne Forcier, Westminster FSC 
  5 Brianna Antonucci, Center Ice & Blades 
  6 Anna Marie Braga, Ice Zone FSC 
  7 Lindsay Beers, Meadville FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Monica Kelly, Jamestown SC 
  2 Kristen Di Pierro, Jamestown SC 
  3 Anna Marie Braga, Ice Zone FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Lindsay Beers, Meadville FSC 
  2 Anna Marie Braga, Ice Zone FSC 
  3 Nicole Carlins, Southpointe FSC 
  4 Arianna Tripodis, Center Ice & Blades 
  5 Rebecca Jakubson, BC Winter Club 
  6 Alexa Lobins, Meadville FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile/Juvenile Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Marie Braga, Ice Zone FSC 
  2 Chelsea Fields, BC Winter Club 
  3 Alexandra Heaney, Niagara University SC 
 

Pre Preliminary A Girls Free Skate - A - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Beckman, SC of Western NY 
  2 M Shae Cogley, Pittsburgh FSC 
  3 Kaitlin Hawayek, SC of Western NY 
  4 Olivia Bielak, Westminster FSC 
  5 Zoe Nowak, FSC of Erie 
  6 Briana Coyne, Center Ice & Blades 
  7 Heather Karickhoff, Mentor FSC 
  8 Madeline Franz, Mentor FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary A Girls Free Skate - B - Final Standings 
  1 Christiana Fragale, Pittsburgh FSC 
  2 Alexandria Hagan, Pittsburgh FSC 
  3 Brienne Seekford, Ice Zone FSC 
  4 Kelly Vincent, Ice Zone FSC 
  5 Emily George, SC of Western NY 
  6 Kamryn Troyer, Westminster FSC 
  7 Cami Burkhardt, Mentor FSC 
  8 Coleen Crawford, Ice Zone FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary A Girls Free Skate - C - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Smolinski, Niagara University SC 
  2 Jaylyn Orwig, Jamestown SC 
  3 Brooke Tobias, Jamestown SC 
  4 Jamie Vondenberg, Pavilion SC 
  5 Heather Johnson, Jamestown SC 
  6 Claudia Galvez, Pavilion SC 
  7 Aylin Sarac, Ice Zone FSC 
  8 Lora Bertoia, BC Winter Club 
 
Pre Preliminary B Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Kaylee Miner, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Sarah Casel, Jamestown SC 
  3 Kahli Dalbow, Pittsburgh FSC 
  4 Brigitte Kovar, Strongsville SC 
  5 Chelsea Schwartz, Center Ice & Blades 
  6 Paige Di Toppa, Center Ice & Blades 
  7 Alexis Darrow, Jamestown SC 
  8 Jessica McGeary, Ice Zone FSC 
  9 Sara Halpern, BC Winter Club 
 
Pre Preliminary Boys Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Mathew Essigmann, BC Winter Club 
  2 Turner Curry, Ice Zone FSC 
  3 Sutter Hellwarth, Meadville FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Compulsory Moves - A - Final Standings 
  1 Gabriella Mauro, SC of Western NY 
  2 Zoe Nowak, FSC of Erie 
  3 Emily George, SC of Western NY 
  4 Heather Karickhoff, Mentor FSC 
  5 Kacie Santilli, Ice Zone FSC 
  6 Madeline Franz, Mentor FSC 
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Pre Preliminary Compulsory Moves - B - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Beckman, SC of Western NY 
  2 Kaitlin Hawayek, SC of Western NY 
  3 Kamryn Troyer, Westminster FSC 
  4 Jessica McGeary, Ice Zone FSC 
  5 Cami Burkhardt, Mentor FSC 
  6 Coleen Crawford, Ice Zone FSC 
  7 Kelly Vincent, Jamestown SC 
  8 Victoria Simek, Westminster FSC 
  9 Lucy Rogers, BC Winter Club 
 
Pre Preliminary Compulsory Moves - C - Final Standings 
  1 Jaylyn Orwig, Jamestown SC 
  2 Heather Johnson, Jamestown SC 
  3 Aylin Sarac, Ice Zone FSC 
  4 Jamie Vondenberg, Pavilion SC 
  5 Lora Bertoia, BC Winter Club 
  6 Claudia Galvez, Pavilion SC 
  7 Brooke Tobias, Jamestown SC 
 
Pre Preliminary Showcase - A - Final Standings 
  1 Tommy Tripodis, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Kelly Vincent, Ice Zone FSC 
  3 Emma Grace Francoeur, Westminster FSC 
  4 Olivia Bielak, Westminster FSC 
  5 Lucy Rogers, BC Winter Club 
 
Pre Preliminary Showcase - B - Final Standings 
  1 Christiana Fragale, Pittsburgh FSC 
  2 Brooke Tobias, Jamestown SC 
  3 Victoria Simek, Westminster FSC 
  4 Heather Johnson, Jamestown SC 
  5 Analynn Horvath Di Fillipo, Westminster FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Spins - A - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica McGeary, Ice Zone FSC 
  2 Kamryn Troyer, Westminster FSC 
  3 Zoe Nowak, FSC of Erie 
  4 Coleen Crawford, Ice Zone FSC 
  5 Kacie Santilli, Ice Zone FSC 
  6 Briana Coyne, Center Ice & Blades 
 
Pre Preliminary Spins - B - Final Standings 
  1 Aylin Sarac, Ice Zone FSC 
  2 Lucy Rogers, BC Winter Club 
  3 Jamie Vondenberg, Pavilion SC 
  4 Lora Bertoia, BC Winter Club 
  5 Claudia Galvez, Pavilion SC 
 

Preliminary B Girls Free Skate - A - Final Standings 
  1 Jordan Michele Bauth, SC of Western NY 
  2 Sierra Firth, Jamestown SC 
  3 Camryn Hellwarth, Meadville FSC 
  4 Sara Armstrong, Amherst SC 
  5 Alexa Lobins, Meadville FSC 
 
Preliminary B Girls Free Skate - B - Final Standings 
  1 Arianna Tripodis, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Gina Torek, Ice Zone FSC 
  3 Ariana Zebrosky, Pittsburgh FSC 
  4 Monica Kelly, Jamestown SC 
  5 Rebecca Jakubson, BC Winter Club 
  6 Rebecca Hammett, Niagara University SC 
  7 Samantha Pacioni, Niagara University SC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - C - Final Standings 
  1 Gina Torek, Ice Zone FSC 
  2 Rebecca Smith, Pittsburgh FSC 
  3 Abbey Taussig, Strongsville SC 
  4 Sara Halpern, BC Winter Club 
 
Preliminary Footwork - A - Final Standings 
  1 Kaylee Miner, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Jessica McGeary, Ice Zone FSC 
  3 Kelly Vincent, Jamestown SC 
  4 Turner Curry, Ice Zone FSC 
 
Preliminary Footwork - B - Final Standings 
  1 Paige Di Toppa, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Chelsea Schwartz, Center Ice & Blades 
  3 Brienne Seekford, Ice Zone FSC 
  4 Alexa Lobins, Meadville FSC 
  5 Avalon Bunge, BC Winter Club 
 
Preliminary Girls A Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Rebecca Smith, Pittsburgh FSC 
  2 Abbey Taussig, Strongsville SC 
  3 Annabelle Hyde, BC Winter Club 
  4 Olivia Baker, Beaver County FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - A - Final Standings 
  1 Kaylee Miner, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Jordan Michele Bauth, SC of Western NY 
  3 Brienne Seekford, Ice Zone FSC 
  4 Sara Armstrong, Amherst SC 
  5 Camryn Hellwarth, Meadville FSC 
  6 Annabelle Hyde, BC Winter Club 
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Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - B - Final Standings 
  1 Ariana Zebrosky, Pittsburgh FSC 
  2 Paige Di Toppa, Center Ice & Blades 
  3 Chelsea Schwartz, Center Ice & Blades 
  4 Olivia Baker, Beaver County FSC 
  5 Mathew Essigmann, BC Winter Club 
 
Preliminary Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Alexis Darrow, Jamestown SC 
  2 Paige Di Toppa, Center Ice & Blades 
  3 Alexa Lobins, Meadville FSC 
 
Preliminary Spins - A - Final Standings 
  1 Kaylee Miner, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Brienne Seekford, Ice Zone FSC 
  3 Paige Di Toppa, Center Ice & Blades 
  4 Annabelle Hyde, BC Winter Club 
  5 Camryn Hellwarth, Meadville FSC 
 
Preliminary Spins - B - Final Standings 
  1 Ariana Zebrosky, Pittsburgh FSC 
  2 Brigitte Kovar, Strongsville SC 
  3 Abbey Taussig, Strongsville SC 
  4 Gina Torek, Ice Zone FSC 
  5 Chelsea Schwartz, Center Ice & Blades 
  6 Rebecca Smith, Pittsburgh FSC 
  7 Sara Halpern, BC Winter Club 
 
Preliminary Teams Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 BC Winter Wonders, BC Winter Club 
  2 The Hot Blades, Meadville FSC 
 
Quickstep Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Elizabeth Susko, Center Ice & Blades 
  2 Jill Battistelli, Strongsville SC 
  3 Christina Caucci, BC Winter Club 
 
Rhythm Blues Solo Dance  - Final Standings 
  1 Camryn Hellwarth, Meadville FSC 
  2 Jennifer McKay, Strongsville SC 
  3 Annabelle Hyde, BC Winter Club 
  4 Lora Bertoia, BC Winter Club 
  5 Sara Halpern, BC Winter Club 
  6 Kacie Santilli, Ice Zone FSC 
 
Rocker Foxtrot Solo Dance  - Final Standings 
  1 Chelsea Fields, BC Winter Club 
  2 Brianna Antonucci, Center Ice & Blades 
  3 Natalie Merz, Center Ice & Blades 
 

Senior Ladies Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Krista Marie Bussi, Niagara University SC 
  2 Jessica Gregoire, SC of Western NY 
  3 Chelsea Kelso, Niagara University SC 
  4 Dawn Cassell, SC of Lake Placid 
 
Tots Free Skate - A - Final Standings 
  1 Sonya Pfohl, Niagara University SC 
  2 Molly Bohrer, Westminster FSC 
  3 Stephanie Hice, Jamestown SC 
 
Tots Free Skate - B - Final Standings 
  1 Caterina Alf, Buffalo SC 
  2 Brianne Burkhardt, Mentor FSC 
  3 Katelin White, Niagara University SC 
  4 Annie Iezzi, Center Ice & Blades 
 
 


